
AIRPORT PASSENGER PROFILING SURVEY 2020 AT NSCBI AIRPORT (KOLKATA) 

FOR KAZI NAZRUL ISLAM AIRPORT (DURGAPUR) 

ROUND THE CLOCK BASIS FORM 6.3.2020 TO 12.3.2020 

 

DATA SHEET OF DEPARTING PASSENGERS 

PASSENGER PROFILE 6.3.20
20 

7.3.20
20 

8.3.20
20 

9.3.20
20 

10.3.20
20 

11.3.20
20 

12.3.20
20 

TOTAL PERCENT 

BUSINESS PERSON 3 4 2 7 1 2 3 22 20.95% 

PUBLIC SECTOR (PSU) 1 1 0  0  1 2 3  8 7.62% 

PRIVATE SECTOR 7 7 4 2 3  2 3 28 26.67% 

SELF EMPLOYED 3 4 2 1  0 3 3 16 15.24% 

RETIRED 0 2 2 2  1  0 1  8 7.62% 

HOMEMAKER 1 3 2  0   0  0 2  8 7.62% 

STUDENT  1  3 1  0  2  0 3 10 9.52% 

UNEMPLOYED 0 1 1  0  0  1 1  4 3.81% 

OTHERS  1   0   0   0  0  0 0  1 0 .95% 

TOTAL 17 25 14 12 8 10 19 105   

 

TRAVEL PROFILE & 
BEHAVIOR 

6.3.20
20 

7.3.20
20 

8.3.20
20 

9.3.20
20 

10.3.20
20 

11.3.20
20 

12.3.20
20 

TOTAL PERCENT 

BUSINESS OR WORK 8 6 6 6 2 2 5 35 33.33% 

EXHIBITION OR 
CONVENTION 

0 1 1 0 0 0 0  2 1.90% 

VACATION OR PLEASURE  2 3 0 2 2  2 5 16 15.24% 

VISITING FRIENDS & 
RELATIVES 

 3     10 5 4 2 2 8 34 32.38% 

EDUCATION, STUDIES OR 
COURSES 

 0 3 1  0  0 0 0   4 3.81% 

HEALTH / MEDICAL  4 2 1  0 2 3 1 13 12.38% 

OTHERS  0  0 0  0 0 0 1   1      .95%  

TOTAL 17    25 14 12 8 9 20 105   

 

PASSENGER COMING FROM 
DURGAPUR & MAJOR NEARBY 
LOCATIONS. WHETHER TAKEN 

FLIGHT FROM DURGAPUR 
AIRPORT. 

6.3.20
20 

7.3.20
20 

8.3.20
20 

9.3.20
20 

10.3.2
020 

11.3.2
020 

12.3.2
020 

TOTA
L 

PERCENT 

YES 6 8 6 4 2 2 3    31 29.52% 

NO    11 15 17 9 6 10 6    74 70.48% 

TOTAL    17     23     23 13 8 12 9  105   

 

 

 

 



 

  6.3.202
0 

7.3.202
0 

8.3.202
0 

9.3.2020 10.3.202
0 

11.3.202
0 

12.3.202
0 

TOTAL 

CONVENIENT AIRPORT 
LOCATION 

  

7 9 6 8 2  3 4 17 

FLIGHT TIMES IDEAL 
  

1 5 3 5   2  1 10 

A GOOD RANGE OF 
FLIGHT 

  

1   2    3   1 4 

AVAILABILITY OF MY 
TRAVEL DESTINATION 

  

1 3 4 4   2 2 13 

INEXPENSIVE FLIGHT 
OPTIONS 

  

  2 1 2 3 1 1 7 

GOOD RANGE OF 
REFRESHMENT OPTIONS 

  

1 1 1 3    2 2 4 

RELIABLE AIRPORT (ON 
TIME SERVICE) 

  

  1    2   1    1 

SAFE TO COMMUTE TO & 
FROM AIRPORT 

  7 1   3  1 1 6 

TRANSPORTATION 
TO/FROM AIRPORT 

  

2 4   1 1    1 9 

ENOGUH CAR PARKING 
OPTIONS 

  

  1    1    1   1 

OTHERS 
  

  1           1 

 

WILL YOU CONSIDER 
DURGAPUR AIRPORT 
FOR NEXT AIR TRAVEL 

6.3.2020 7.3.2020 8.3.2020 9.3.2020 10.3.2020 11.3.2020 12.3.2020 TOTAL 

YES 
  

2 5 4 3 2 1 1 18 

NO 
  

1  1 1  2   1 1        7 

CAN'T SAY 
  

  1 1 1 1    2  6 

OTHERS 
  

              0 

 

 

 

 



 

 

CASES WHERE ABOVE 
OPTION IS ‘NO’. 

LIMITATION ABOUT 
USING DURGAPUR 

AIRPORT 

6.3.2020 7.3.2020 8.3.2020 9.3.2020 10.3.2020 11.3.2020 12.3.2020 TOTAL 

INCONVENIENT 
AIRPORT LOCATION 

10 9 15 12 11 5 3 15 

FLIGHT TIMES NOT 
IDEAL 

 5 10 7 9 3 2 4 25 

A POOR RANGE OF 
FLIGHT  

 6 8 2 7 4 3 1 8 

NON AVAILABILITY OF 
MY TRAVEL 

DESTINATION 

5 6 3 5 1 2 1 8 

EXPENSIVE FLIGHT  3 2 1  2 2 10 

A POOR RANGE OF 
REFRESHMENT 

OPTION 

1 2 
 

2    4 

UNRELIABLE AIRPORT 
(AIRPORT CLOSURE) 

    1 1  1  2 

A POOR LOUNGE 
OFFERING 

  
 

    0 

EXPENSIVE 
TRANSPORTATION TO 

/ FROM AIRPORT 

4 3 1 1 3 2 1 5 

UNSAFE FLOGHT 
OPERATION 

 1  1 2  1 3 

POOR CHOICE OF 
AIRPORT 

TRANSPORTATION 

 1 3 2 1 1 1 7 

NOT ENOUGH CAR 
PARKING SPACE 

1       1 

UNSAFE COMMUTE TO 
/ FROM AIRPORT 

1 1 2  1 1  4 

OTHERS 1 1 2  2  3 9 

 

          Pallab Aich Roy 

PROJECT CO-ORDINATOR 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

AIRPORT PASSENGER PROFILING SURVEY 2020 AT NSCBI AIRPORT (KOLKATA) 

FOR KAZI NAZRUL ISLAM AIRPORT (DURGAPUR) 

ROUND THE CLOCK BASIS FORM 6.3.2020 TO 12.3.2020 

 

 

DATA SHEET OF ARRIVING PASSENGERS 

 

 

 

 

 

PASSENGER PROFILE 6.3.2020 7.3.2020 8.3.2020 9.3.2020 10.3.2020 11.3.2020 12.3.2020 TOTAL PERCENT 

BUSINESS PERSON 2 4 3 5 3 4 3 24 21.62% 

PUBLIC SECTOR (PSU) 4 1 2 1 5 3 2 18 16.22% 

PRIVATE SECTOR 3 1 4 3 6 2 4 23 20.72% 

SELF EMPLOYED 2 2 4 3 1 4  1  17 15.32% 

RETIRED      1      1  2   4 3.60% 

HOMEMAKER 3 2       2 1  1    2 11 9.91% 

STUDENT 1 1       2  1  1   1 7 6.31% 

UNEMPLOYED 3          1    4 3.60% 

OTHERS 1   1       1 3 2.70% 

TOTAL 19 11 19 14 17 15 16  111   

TRAVEL PROFILE & 
BEHAVIOR 

6.3.2020 7.3.2020 8.3.2020 9.3.2020 10.3.2020 11.3.2020 12.3.2020 TOTAL PERCENT 

BUSINESS OR WORK 7 4 7        3 2 4 2 29 26.13% 

EXHIBITION OR 
CONVENTION 

       1   1 2   1    5 4.50% 

VACATION OR PLEASURE 4   5 1 2  1  2  15 13.51% 

VISITING FRIENDS & 
RELATIVES 

3 5 3 2 2 5         6 26 23.42% 

EDUCATION, STUDIES OR 
COURSES 

1 1     1   1   4 3.60% 

HEALTH / MEDICAL 2   1 2    
 

1   6 5.41% 

OTHER        3 1 2        5 10 1 4 26 23.42% 

TOTAL      21 11 19      15 17 12 16   111   



PASSENGER COMING FROM 
DURGAPUR & MAJOR 
NEARBY LOCATIONS. 

WHETHER TAKEN FLIGHT 
FROM DURGAPUR AIRPORT. 

6.3.20
20 

7.3.20
20 

8.3.20
20 

9.3.20
20 

10.3.20
20 

11.3.20
20 

12.3.20
20 

TOTAL PERCE
NT 

YES 4 6 4 5 5 3 3 30 27.03% 

NO 16 17 15 12 10 7 4 81 72.97% 

TOTAL      20      23 19      17       15 10 7 111   

 

 

CASES WHERE ABOVE 
OPTION IS 'YES' LIKE ABOUT 
USING DURGAPUR AIRPORT 

6.3.2020 7.3.2020 8.3.2020 9.3.2020 10.3.2020 11.3.2020 12.3.2020 TOTAL 

CONVENIENT AIRPORT 
LOCATION 

4 7 3 5 4 4 3 17 

FLIGHT TIMES IDEAL 3  2 1  2 1   1 4 

A GOOD RANGE OF FLIGHT 1   1   1  2 1 3 

AVAILABILITY OF MY TRAVEL 
DESTINATION 

1 1 3   1 1   5 

INEXPENSIVE FLIGHT 
OPTIONS 

  1 1  2 1 1   4 

GOOD RANGE OF 
REFRESHMENT OPTIONS 

  1           1 

RELIABLE AIRPORT (ON TIME 
SERVICE) 

2  1    1 2  2 1 4 

SAFE TO COMMUTE TO & 
FROM AIRPORT 

1             1 

TRANSPORTATION 
TO/FROM AIRPORT 

3  2   3 3   1 8 

ENOUGH CAR PARKING 
OPTIONS 

              0 

OTHERS     1      2     1 

 

WILL YOU CONSIDER 
DURGAPUR AIRPORT FOR 

NEXT AIR TRAVEL 

6.3.2020 7.3.2020 8.3.2020 9.3.2020 10.3.2020 11.3.2020 12.3.2020 TOTAL 

YES 2 1 2   1 1 1 
 

 8 

NO 4  2 4   3  1  2         16 

CAN'T SAY   2 1    1 1 1 6 

OTHERS               0 

 

 



CASES WHERE ABOVE 
OPTION IS ‘NO’. 

LIMITATION ABOUT 
USING DURGAPUR 

AIRPORT 

6.3.2020 7.3.2020 8.3.2020 9.3.2020 10.3.2020 11.3.2020 12.3.2020 TOTAL 

INCONVENIENT 
AIRPORT LOCATION 

14 11 8 10 4 5 3 11 

FLIGHT TIMES NOT 
IDEAL 

7 5 6 5 4 2 2 23 

A POOR RANGE OF 
FLIGHT  

9 10 5 3 2 4 2 11 

NON AVAILABILITY OF 
MY TRAVEL 

DESTINATION 

4 2 5 3 6 2 2 18 

EXPENSIVE FLIGHT 3 4 2 7 4 2 2 18 

A POOR RANGE OF 
REFRESHMENT 

OPTION 

1 
 

1   2 1 5 

UNRELIABLE AIRPORT 
(AIRPORT CLOSURE) 

2  1 2  2  1 4 

A POOR LOUNGE 
OFFERING 

1 1    1  3 

EXPENSIVE 
TRANSPORTATION TO 

/ FROM AIRPORT 

4 3  3 1 2 2 7 

UNSAFE FLOGHT 
OPERATION 

 2 1  2   5 

POOR CHOICE OF 
AIRPORT 

TRANSPORTATION 

2 1  2  3 1 7 

NOT ENOUGH CAR 
PARKING SPACE 

     1  1 

UNSAFE COMMUTE TO 
/ FROM AIRPORT 

 2  1  1  2 

OTHERS  1 3   1  5 

 

          Pallab Aich Roy 

PROJECT CO-ORDINATOR      


