# AIRPORT PASSENGER PROFILING SURVEY 2020 AT NSCBI AIRPORT (KOLKATA)

# FOR KAZI NAZRUL ISLAM AIRPORT (DURGAPUR)

## ROUND THE CLOCK BASIS FORM 6.3.2020 TO 12.3.2020

### **DATA SHEET OF DEPARTING PASSENGERS**

PASSENGER PROFILE	6.3.20	7.3.20	8.3.20	9.3.20	10.3.20	11.3.20	12.3.20	TOTAL	PERCENT
	20	20	20	20	20	20	20		
BUSINESS PERSON	3	4	2	7	1	2	3	22	20.95%
PUBLIC SECTOR (PSU)	1	1	0	0	1	2	3	8	7.62%
PRIVATE SECTOR	7	7	4	2	3	2	3	28	26.67%
SELF EMPLOYED	3	4	2	1	0	3	3	16	15.24%
RETIRED	0	2	2	2	1	0	1	8	7.62%
HOMEMAKER	1	3	2	0	0	0	2	8	7.62%
STUDENT	1	3	1	0	2	0	3	10	9.52%
UNEMPLOYED	0	1	1	0	0	1	1	4	3.81%
OTHERS	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0 .95%
TOTAL	17	25	14	12	8	10	19	105	

TRAVEL PROFILE & BEHAVIOR	6.3.20 20	7.3.20 20	8.3.20 20	9.3.20 20	10.3.20 20	11.3.20 20	12.3.20 20	TOTAL	PERCENT
BUSINESS OR WORK	8	6	6	6	2	2	5	35	33.33%
EXHIBITION OR CONVENTION	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	2	1.90%
VACATION OR PLEASURE	2	3	0	2	2	2	5	16	15.24%
VISITING FRIENDS & RELATIVES	3	10	5	4	2	2	8	34	32.38%
EDUCATION, STUDIES OR COURSES	0	3	1	0	0	0	0	4	3.81%
HEALTH / MEDICAL	4	2	1	0	2	3	1	13	12.38%
OTHERS	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	.95%
TOTAL	17	25	14	12	8	9	20	105	

PASSENGER COMING FROM DURGAPUR & MAJOR NEARBY LOCATIONS. WHETHER TAKEN FLIGHT FROM DURGAPUR AIRPORT.	6.3.20	7.3.20 20	8.3.20 20	9.3.20 20	10.3.2 020	11.3.2 020	12.3.2 020	TOTA L	PERCENT
YES	6	8	6	4	2	2	3	31	29.52%
NO	11	15	17	9	6	10	6	74	70.48%
TOTAL	17	23	23	13	8	12	9	105	

	6.3.202	7.3.202	8.3.202	9.3.2020	10.3.202	11.3.202	12.3.202	TOTAL
	0	0	0		0	0	0	
CONVENIENT AIRPORT LOCATION	7	9	6	8	2	3	4	17
FLIGHT TIMES IDEAL	1	5	3	5		2	1	10
A GOOD RANGE OF FLIGHT	1		2		3		1	4
AVAILABILITY OF MY TRAVEL DESTINATION	1	3	4	4		2	2	13
INEXPENSIVE FLIGHT OPTIONS		2	1	2	3	1	1	7
GOOD RANGE OF REFRESHMENT OPTIONS	1	1	1	3		2	2	4
RELIABLE AIRPORT (ON TIME SERVICE)		1		2		1		1
SAFE TO COMMUTE TO & FROM AIRPORT		7	1		3	1	1	6
TRANSPORTATION TO/FROM AIRPORT	2	4		1	1		1	9
ENOGUH CAR PARKING OPTIONS		1		1		1		1
OTHERS		1						1

WILL YOU CONSIDER DURGAPUR AIRPORT FOR NEXT AIR TRAVEL	6.3.2020	7.3.2020	8.3.2020	9.3.2020	10.3.2020	11.3.2020	12.3.2020	TOTAL
YES	2	5	4	3	2	1	1	18
NO	1	1	1	2		1	1	7
CAN'T SAY		1	1	1	1		2	6
OTHERS								0

CASES WHERE ABOVE OPTION IS 'NO'. LIMITATION ABOUT	6.3.2020	7.3.2020	8.3.2020	9.3.2020	10.3.2020	11.3.2020	12.3.2020	TOTAL
USING DURGAPUR AIRPORT								
INCONVENIENT	10	9	15	12	11	5	3	15
AIRPORT LOCATION	_		_	_			_	
FLIGHT TIMES NOT IDEAL	5	10	7	9	3	2	4	25
A POOR RANGE OF FLIGHT	6	8	2	7	4	3	1	8
NON AVAILABILITY OF MY TRAVEL DESTINATION	5	6	3	5	1	2	1	8
EXPENSIVE FLIGHT		3	2	1		2	2	10
A POOR RANGE OF REFRESHMENT OPTION	1	2		2				4
UNRELIABLE AIRPORT (AIRPORT CLOSURE)			1	1		1		2
A POOR LOUNGE OFFERING								0
EXPENSIVE TRANSPORTATION TO / FROM AIRPORT	4	3	1	1	3	2	1	5
UNSAFE FLOGHT OPERATION		1		1	2		1	3
POOR CHOICE OF AIRPORT TRANSPORTATION		1	3	2	1	1	1	7
NOT ENOUGH CAR PARKING SPACE	1							1
UNSAFE COMMUTE TO / FROM AIRPORT	1	1	2		1	1		4
OTHERS	1	1	2		2		3	9

**Pallab Aich Roy** 

**PROJECT CO-ORDINATOR** 

# AIRPORT PASSENGER PROFILING SURVEY 2020 AT NSCBI AIRPORT (KOLKATA) FOR KAZI NAZRUL ISLAM AIRPORT (DURGAPUR) ROUND THE CLOCK BASIS FORM 6.3.2020 TO 12.3.2020

### **DATA SHEET OF ARRIVING PASSENGERS**

PASSENGER PROFILE	6.3.2020	7.3.2020	8.3.2020	9.3.2020	10.3.2020	11.3.2020	12.3.2020	TOTAL	PERCENT
BUSINESS PERSON	2	4	3	5	3	4	3	24	21.62%
PUBLIC SECTOR (PSU)	4	1	2	1	5	3	2	18	16.22%
PRIVATE SECTOR	3	1	4	3	6	2	4	23	20.72%
SELF EMPLOYED	2	2	4	3	1	4	1	17	15.32%
RETIRED			1			1	2	4	3.60%
HOMEMAKER	3	2	2	1	1		2	11	9.91%
STUDENT	1	1	2	1	1		1	7	6.31%
UNEMPLOYED	3					1		4	3.60%
OTHERS	1		1				1	3	2.70%
TOTAL	19	11	19	14	17	15	16	111	

TRAVEL PROFILE & BEHAVIOR	6.3.2020	7.3.2020	8.3.2020	9.3.2020	10.3.2020	11.3.2020	12.3.2020	TOTAL	PERCENT
BUSINESS OR WORK	7	4	7	3	2	4	2	29	26.13%
EXHIBITION OR CONVENTION	1		1	2		1		5	4.50%
VACATION OR PLEASURE	4		5	1	2	1	2	15	13.51%
VISITING FRIENDS & RELATIVES	3	5	3	2	2	5	6	26	23.42%
EDUCATION, STUDIES OR COURSES	1	1			1		1	4	3.60%
HEALTH / MEDICAL	2		1	2			1	6	5.41%
OTHER	3	1	2	5	10	1	4	26	23.42%
TOTAL	21	11	19	15	17	12	16	111	

PASSENGER COMING FROM	6.3.20	7.3.20	8.3.20	9.3.20	10.3.20	11.3.20	12.3.20	TOTAL	PERCE
DURGAPUR & MAJOR	20	20	20	20	20	20	20		NT
NEARBY LOCATIONS.									
WHETHER TAKEN FLIGHT									
FROM DURGAPUR AIRPORT.									
YES	4	6	4	5	5	3	3	30	27.03%
NO	16	17	15	12	10	7	4	81	72.97%
TOTAL	20	23	19	17	15	10	7	111	

CASES WHERE ABOVE OPTION IS 'YES' LIKE ABOUT USING DURGAPUR AIRPORT	6.3.2020	7.3.2020	8.3.2020	9.3.2020	10.3.2020	11.3.2020	12.3.2020	TOTAL
CONVENIENT AIRPORT LOCATION	4	7	3	5	4	4	3	17
FLIGHT TIMES IDEAL	3	2	1	2	1		1	4
A GOOD RANGE OF FLIGHT	1		1		1	2	1	3
AVAILABILITY OF MY TRAVEL DESTINATION	1	1	3		1	1		5
INEXPENSIVE FLIGHT OPTIONS		1	1	2	1	1		4
GOOD RANGE OF REFRESHMENT OPTIONS		1						1
RELIABLE AIRPORT (ON TIME SERVICE)	2	1		1	2	2	1	4
SAFE TO COMMUTE TO & FROM AIRPORT	1							1
TRANSPORTATION TO/FROM AIRPORT	3	2		3	3		1	8
ENOUGH CAR PARKING OPTIONS								0
OTHERS	_	1	_	_	2			1

WILL YOU CONSIDER DURGAPUR AIRPORT FOR NEXT AIR TRAVEL	6.3.2020	7.3.2020	8.3.2020	9.3.2020	10.3.2020	11.3.2020	12.3.2020	TOTAL
YES	2	1	2	1	1	1		8
NO	4	2	4	3	1	2		16
CAN'T SAY		2	1		1	1	1	6
OTHERS								0

CASES WHERE ABOVE	6.3.2020	7.3.2020	8.3.2020	9.3.2020	10.3.2020	11.3.2020	12.3.2020	TOTAL
OPTION IS 'NO'.								
LIMITATION ABOUT								
USING DURGAPUR								
AIRPORT								
INCONVENIENT	14	11	8	10	4	5	3	11
AIRPORT LOCATION								
FLIGHT TIMES NOT	7	5	6	5	4	2	2	23
IDEAL								
A POOR RANGE OF	9	10	5	3	2	4	2	11
FLIGHT								
NON AVAILABILITY OF	4	2	5	3	6	2	2	18
MY TRAVEL								
DESTINATION								
EXPENSIVE FLIGHT	3	4	2	7	4	2	2	18
A POOR RANGE OF	1		1			2	1	5
REFRESHMENT								
OPTION								
UNRELIABLE AIRPORT	2	1	2		2		1	4
(AIRPORT CLOSURE)								
A POOR LOUNGE	1	1				1		3
OFFERING								
EXPENSIVE	4	3		3	1	2	2	7
TRANSPORTATION TO								
/ FROM AIRPORT								
UNSAFE FLOGHT		2	1		2			5
OPERATION								
POOR CHOICE OF	2	1		2		3	1	7
AIRPORT								
TRANSPORTATION								
NOT ENOUGH CAR						1		1
PARKING SPACE								
UNSAFE COMMUTE TO		2		1		1		2
/ FROM AIRPORT								
OTHERS		1	3			1		5

Pallab Aich Roy

**PROJECT CO-ORDINATOR**